
FEDERAL 

Executive Branch 
President 

Donald J. Trump (R)   (2028) 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
202-456-1414  
whitehouse.gov 

 

Vice President 
J.D. Vance (R)    (2028) 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
202-456-1414  
whitehouse.gov 

U.S. Senate 
Ted Budd (R)    (2028) 
304 Russell Senate Office Bldg 
Washington, DC 20510 
202-224-3154 
budd.senate.gov 

 
Thom Tillis (R)    (2026) 
3200 Northline Ave, Ste 150 
Greensboro, NC 27408 
336-885-0685 
tillis.senate.gov 

U.S. House of Representatives 
5th Congressional District 
    Virginia Foxx (R)  (2026) 
    2462 Rayburn House Office Bldg 
    Washington, DC 20515 
    202-225-2071 
    foxx.house.gov 

    
6th Congressional District 

Addison McDowell (R)   (2026) 
1032 Longworth House Office Bldg 
Washington, DC 20515 
202-225-3065 
mcdowell.house.gov 
 

9th Congressional District 
   Richard Hudson (R)  (2026) 
   2112 Rayburn House Office Bldg 
   Washington, DC 20515 
   202-225-3715 
   husdon.house.gov 

 

 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Governor and Lieutenant 
Governor 
Governor  

Josh Stein (D)    (2028) 
20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-814-2000 
governor.nc.gov 

 

Lieutenant Governor 
Rachel Hunt (D)   (2028) 
20401 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-814-3680 
ltgov.nc.gov 

Council of State 
Attorney General 

Jeff Jackson (D)   (2028) 
9001 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-716-6400 
ncdoj.gov 

 

Auditor 
Dave Boliek (R)   (2028) 
325 N St Raleigh, NC 27601 
20601 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-807-7500 
auditor.nc.gov 

 

Commissioner of Agriculture 
Steven W. Troxler (R)   (2028) 
2 W Edenton St Raleigh, NC 27601 
1001 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-707-3000 
ncagr.gov 

 

Commissioner of Insurance 
Mike Causey (R)    (2028) 
325 N Salisbury St Raleigh, NC 27603 
1201 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
800-546-5664 
ncdoi.gov  

 

Commissioner of Labor 
Luke Farley (R)    (2028) 
1101 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
800-625-2267 
labor.nc.gov 

 

Secretary of State 
Elaine F. Marshall (D)   (2028) 
2 S Salisbury St Raleigh, NC 27601 
PO Box 29622  
Raleigh, NC 27626-0622 
919-807-2005 
sosnc.gov 

 

Superintendent of Public Instruction 
Maurice (Mo) Green (D)  (2028) 
301 N Wilmington St Raleigh, NC 27601 
6301 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699 
984-236-2100 
dpi.nc.gov 

 

Treasurer 
Brad Briner (R)    (2028) 
3200 Atlantic Ave  
Raleigh, NC 27604 
919-814-4000 
nctreasurer.com  

N.C. General Assembly 
Legislative Building 

16 W Jones St  
Raleigh, NC 27601 
919-733-4111 
ncleg.gov 

N.C. Senate 
Senate District 26 

Phil Berger (R)   (2026) 
919-733-5708 
phil.berger@ncleg.gov 

 

Senate District 27 
Michael Garrett (D)   (2026) 
919-733-5856 
michael.garrett@ncleg.gov 
 

Senate District 28 
Gladys A Robinson (D)  (2026) 
919-715-3042 
gladys.robinson@ncleg.gov 

N.C. House of Representatives 
House District 57 

Tracy Clark (D)   (2026) 
919-733-5781  
tracy.clark@ncleg.gov 

 

House District 58 
Amos Quick (D)   (2026) 
919-733-5902 
amos.quick@ncleg.gov 
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House District 59 

Alan Branson (R)  (2026) 
919-733-5191 
alan.branson@ncleg.gov 
 

House District 60 
Amanda Cook (D)  (2026) 
919-733-5825 
amanda.cook@ncleg.gov 
 

House District 61 
Mary (Pricey) Harrison (D) (2026) 
919-733-5771 
pricey.harrison@ncleg.gov 
 

House District 62 
John Blust (R)   (2026) 
919-733-5877 
john.blust@ncleg.gov 
 

N.C. Supreme Court 
Clerk’s Office 
2 East Morgan St 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
919-831-5700 
nccourts.gov/courts/supreme-court 

 
N.C. Court of Appeals  

Clerk’s Office 
1 West Morgan St 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
919-831-3600 
nccourts.gov/courts/court-of-appeals 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GUILFORD COUNTY 

Guilford County 
Administrative Building 

301 W Market St  

Greensboro, NC 27401 

336-641-3383 

guilfordcountync.gov 

 
Sheriff 

Danny Rogers (D)   (2026) 
400 W Washington St 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
336-641-3694 
guilfordcountysheriff.com 

 

Register of Deeds 
Jeff Thigpen (D)   (2028) 
201 W Market St-Truist Bldg 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
336-641-7556  
guilforddeeds.com 

Office of the District Attorney 
201 S Eugene St 
Greensboro, NC 27402 
336-412-7300 
ncdistrictattorney.org 
 

District Attorney, 24th Prosecutorial 
District   

Avery Michelle Crump (D)  (2026) 
PO Box 10769 
Greensboro, NC 27404-0769 
336-412-7600 

Superior Court 
201 S Eugene St 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
336-412-7300 
nccourts.gov/locations/guilford-county 
 

Clerk of Court 
David Churchill (D)   (2026) 
PO Box 3008 
Greensboro, NC 27402-3008 
336-412-7300-Greensboro 
336-822-6700-High Point 

 
Superior Court Judges, District 24 
336-412-7900 
   24A-Lisa Johnson-Tonkins (D) (2026) 
   24B-Stephanie Reese (D)  (2032) 
 24C-Stuart Albright (D)  (2030) 
  

 
 24D-Bill Wood (D)  (2026) 
 24E-Tonia Cutchin (D)  (2032) 

District Court 
201 S Eugene St 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
336-412-7800 
nccourts.gov/locations/guilford-county 

 
District Court Judges, District 24 
336-412-7800 
 Larry Archie (D)    (2026) 
 Charlene Armstrong (D)  (2028) 
 Walter (Trip) Baker, III (D)  (2028) 
 Angela Bullard (D)  (2028) 
 William Davis (D)     (2028) 
 Michelle Fletcher (D)  (2028) 
 Angela Foster (D)  (2028) 
 Tomakio Gause (D)  (2028) 
 Tabitha Holliday (D)  (2028) 
 Kelvin Smith (D)   (2028) 
 Brian Tomlin (D)   (2028) 
 Caroline Tomlinson-Pemberton(D) (2028) 
 Marc Tyrey (D)   (2026) 
 Ashley Watlington-Simms (D) (2028) 

Soil and Water Conservation 
Jamey Walker, Manager 

3309 Burlington Rd, Rm 108       

Greensboro, NC 27405 

336-641-2440 

jwalker1@guilfordcountync.gov 

 

George Teague, Chair       (Appointed) 

Josh Myers, Vice-Chair       (Appointed) 

Anna Amoriello   (2026) 

Ray Briggs    (2028) 

Grace Summers         (2026) 

Board of Commissioners 
301 W Market St  
Greensboro, NC 27401 
336-641-3383 

guilfordcountync.gov/our-county/board-

of-commissioners 
  

At-Large 
Kay Cashion (D)   (2026) 
336-274-6272   
kcashion@guilfordcountync.gov 
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District 1 
J. Carlvena Foster (D)  (2026) 
Vice-Chair 
336-365-0692 
cfoster@guilfordcountync.gov 
 

District 2 
Alan Perdue (R)  (2026) 
336-451-6707   
aperdue@guilfordcountync.gov  

 

District 3  
Pat Tillman (R)    (2026) 
336-418-1729 
ptillman@guilfordcountync.gov  

 

District 4 
Mary Beth Murphy (D)  (2028) 
336-685-1102 
mbmurphy@guilfordcountync.gov 
 

District 5 
Carly Cooke (D)  (2028) 
336-252-8766 
ccooke@guilfordcountync.gov 
 

District 6 
Brandon Gray-Hill (D)  (2028) 
336-303-8756 
bgrayhill@guilfordcountync.gov 
 

District 7 
Frankie T. Jones, Jr. (D)  (2026) 
336-404-7097 
frankietjones@guilfordcountync.gov 
 

District 8 
Melvin (Skip) Alston (D)  (2028) 
Chair 
336-324-3515 
salston1@guilfordcountync.gov 

 

Board of Education 
712 N Eugene St 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
336-370-8100 
gcsnc.com 
 

At-Large 
Alan Sherouse (D)  (2026) 
336-370-8992 
sheroua@gcsnc.com 
 
 
 
 

 

District 1 
T. Diane Bellamy Small (D) (2028) 
336-580-4655 
bellamysmall@gcsnc.com 

 

District 2 
Crissy Pratt (R)   (2026) 
410-598-8099 
prattc2@gcsnc.com 

 

District 3 
David Coates (D)  (2028) 
336-937-4372 
loganm@gcsnc.com 
 

District 4 
Linda Welborn (R)  (2026) 
336-674-8504 
kbwelborn2@triad.rr.com 
 

District 5 
Deborah Napper (D)  (2028) 
336-202-2139 
napperd@gcsnc.com 

 

District 6 
Khem Irby (D)   (2026) 
336-402-3967 
irbyk@gcsnc.com 
 

District 7 
Bettye T. Jenkins (D)  (2028) 
Vice-Chair 
336-549-2767 
jenkinb2@gcsnc.com 
 

District 8 
Deena A. Hayes (D)  (2026) 
Chair 
336-690-9516 
hayesd@gcsnc.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MUNCIPALITIES 

Town of Gibsonville 
Town Hall  
129 W Main St 
Gibsonville, NC 27249 
336-449-4144 
gibsonvillenc.org 
 
Mayor:  Bryant Crisp   (2027) 
Alderman:   

Mark Shepherd  (2027) 
Mayor Pro Tem 
Byron Bellman   (2029) 
Paul Dean  (2029) 
Irene Fanelli  (2027) 
Tangela Mitchell   (2027) 

 

City of Greensboro 
300 W Washington St 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
336-373-2396 
greensboro-nc.gov 
 

Mayor 
Marikay Abuzuaiter  (2029) 
336-314-9620 
marikay.abuzuaiter@greensboro-
nc.gov 
 

At-Large 
Denise Roth   (2029) 
Mayor Pro Tem 
336-580-9295 
denise.roth@greensboro-nc.gov 
 
Irving Allen   (2029) 
336-580-7041 
irving.allen@greensboro-nc.gov 
 
Hugh Holston   (2029) 
336-500-7331 
hugh.holston@greensboro-nc.gov 
 

District 1 
Crystal Black   (2029) 
336-430-2711 
crystal.black@greensboro-nc.gov 
 

District 2 
Cecile ‘CC’ Crawford  (2029) 
336-430-0301 
cecile.crawford@greensboro-nc.gov 

 
 

 

mailto:jasmine.beach-ferrara@buncombecounty.org
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District 3 

April Parker   (2029) 
336-430-4253 
april.parker@greensboro-nc.gov 

 
District 4 

Adam Marshall  (2029) 
336-430-3631 
a.marshall@greensboro-nc.gov 

 
District 5 

Tammi Thurm   (2029) 
336-601-0435 
tammi.thurm@greensboro-nc.gov 

 

City of High Point 
211 S Hamilton St  
High Point, NC 27260  
336-883-3111 
highpointnc.gov 

 

Mayor 
Cyril Jefferson   (2027) 
336-287-8725 
cyril.jefferson@highpointnc.gov 
 

At-Large 
Britt W. Moore   (2027) 
336-687-2200 
britt.moore@highpointnc.gov 
 
Chris Williams   (2027) 
336-883-3052 
chris.williams@highpointnc.gov 
 

Ward 1 
Vickie M. McKiver  (2027) 
336-247-8282 
vickie.mckiver@highpointnc.gov 

 
Ward 2 

Tyrone Johnson  (2027) 
336-307-8261 
tyrone.johnson@highpointnc.gov 

 
Ward 3 

Monica Peters   (2027) 
336-906-7328 
monica.peters@highpointnc.gov 

 
Ward 4 

Patrick Harman  (2027) 
336-508-2703 
patrick.harman@highpointnc.gov 

 

 
Ward 5 
 Tim Andrew   (2027) 
 743-238-2821 
 tim.andrew@highpointnc.gov 

 
Ward 6 

Michael Holmes  (2027) 
Mayor Pro Tem 
336-266-7033 
michael.holmes@highpointnc.gov 

 

Town of Jamestown 

Town Hall 

301 E Main St. 

Jamestown, NC 27282 

336-454-1138 

jamestown-nc.gov 

 

Mayor: Susan Dickenson   (2029) 

Council: Pam Burgess  (2027) 

 Mayor Pro Tem 

Jim Gibson  (2029) 

 Sarah Glanville   (2027) 

 Jim Westmoreland  (2029) 

  

Town of Oak Ridge 

Town Hall 

8315 Linville Rd 

Oak Ridge, NC 27310 

336-644-7009 

oakridgenc.com 
 

Mayor: Jim Harton  (2027) 

Council: Michael Greeson  (2027) 

 Mayor Pro Tem 

 Lindsey Clark   (2029) 

 Ann Schneider  (2029) 

 Mike Stone   (2027) 

 

 

Town of Pleasant Garden 
Town Hall                                                                                                          

4920 Alliance Church Rd 

Pleasant Garden, NC 27313 

336-674-3002, ext 201 

pleasantgarden.net 

 

Mayor: Dean Maddox   (2027) 

Council: Taylor Caslin  (2027) 

Jamie Lockhart   (2029) 

 Roger Pike  (2027) 

Kim Rayle  (2029) 

Mayor Pro Tem 

  

 

Town of Sedalia 
Town Hall 

6121 Burlington Rd 

Gibsonville, NC 27249 

336-449-1132 

sedalianc.org 

 

Mayor: Howard J Morgan  (2027) 

Council: Ophelia Jones  (2029) 

 Eugene Roddy  (2029) 

 Michael Sharpe  (2027) 

Shinita Wrenwick  (2029) 

      *awaiting pro tem appointment* 

  

Town of Stokesdale 
Town Hall  

8325 Angel Pardue Rd  

Stokesdale, NC 27357 

336-643-4011 

stokesdale.org 

 

Mayor: Tee Stephenson  (2029) 

Board: Derek Foy  (2027) 

 Mayor Pro Tem 

Tim Jones  (2029) 

Jimmy Landreth  (2027) 

Jim Rigsbee  (2027) 
 

Town of Summerfield 
Town Hall 

4117 Oak Ridge Rd 

Summerfield, NC 27358 

336-643-8655 

summerfieldnc.gov 

 

Mayor: Lee Haywood  (2027) 

Council: Lynne DeVaney  (2027) 

 Mayor Pro Tem 

Heath Clay  (2027) 

 John Doggett  (2029) 

 Jonathan Hamilton (2027) 

 Kyle Stalls  (2029) 

 

Town of Whitsett 
Town Hall 

811 NC Highway 61 

Whitsett, NC 27377 

336-449-3380 

whitsettnc.com 

 



 

 

 

Mayor: Chip Bell   (2027) 

Council: Jerry Rice  (2027) 

 Mayor Pro Tem 

Lee Greeson  (2029) 

 Cindy Wheeler  (2029) 

 Craig York  (2027) 

 

Sedgefield Sanitary District 
2003 Boulevard St, Ste B 

Greensboro, NC 27407 

336-299-8879 

sedgefieldsanitary@triad.rr.com 

 

Members:   Lee Barksdale  (2027) 

      Keith Cook  (2027) 

       Dennis Howard (2027) 

    Bob Stout, Manager (2027) 

       Richard G. Toomey, Jr. (2027) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Please note that 
information is subject to 
change without notice* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Updated: 1/7/2026 

 

 

 

Additional Contact Info 

 

Guilford County Board of 

Elections 
336-641-3836 

guilfordelections.com 

 

Greensboro Office: 

301 W Market St 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

 

High Point Office: 

325 E Russell Ave 

Hight Point, NC 27260 

 

Mailing: 

PO Box 3427 

Greensboro, NC 27402-3427 

 

 

North Carolina State Board of 

Elections (NCSBE) 
Dobbs Bldg 

430 N Salisbury St, 3rd Floor 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

919-814-0700 

ncsbe.gov 

 

Mailing: 

PO Box 27255 

Raleigh, NC 27611-7255 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ARE YOU REGISTERED TO 

VOTE? 

Check your status here: 

vt.ncsbe.gov/RegLkup/ 
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